

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution No. 183-2021, Series of 2021

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is the agency mandated to enforce data privacy protection;

WHEREAS, Section 9(c) of the Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR) of the DPA provides as one of NPC's function is to undertake necessary or appropriate efforts to inform and educate the public of data privacy, data protection, and fair information rights and responsibilities;

WHEREAS, the Public Assistance and Information Division (PIAD) is responsible for information management, including publications and website maintenance, and the provision of public services in the NPC;

WHEREAS, the procurement of Network Attached Storage (NAS) is to aid PIAD in storing all its digital resources and backups and will allow the retrieval of files using a different device and guarantees the availability of resources whenever needed. This procurement is under NPC APP FY 2021 with item No. 2021-0058 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of Php400,000.00;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184 recognizes Small Value Procurement (SVP) as a mode of procurement for goods where the amount does not exceed One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, on 03 December 2021, a Request for Quotation (ROQ) setting the deadline for submission of quotation on 07 December 2021 (05:00 PM), was posted in the PhilGEPS website, NPC website, and the NPC bulletin board, and was likewise sent to eight (8) suppliers via electronic mail, namely: Maxcor Inter-ventures Co., Provantage Systems Inc., Imax Technologies Inc., Cron Enterprise, Otus Copy Systems, Inc., BayanPC Technologies Inc., Solid Business Machine Center Incorporated, 16/35mm Production Supply who all failed to submit their quotations;

WHEREAS, despite non-submission by the invited suppliers, a quotation was received from another supplier, Alpha Digizone Marketing;

WHEREAS, the BAC, after evaluating the submitted quotation and documents, found Alpha Digizone Marketing eligible;

The original of this document (only containing the BAC members' signature) is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

Ref No.: 183-2021

WHEREAS, the quotation by Alpha Digizone Marketing in the amount of Php388,000.00 was determined as the single calculated and responsive quotation, passing the technical, legal, and financial requirements mandated under RA 9184 and on terms that are most favorable to the government;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC-BAC, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the award of contract for the procurement of Network Attached Storage to Alpha Digizone Marketing for passing all the required eligibility and for having the single calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Pesos and 0/100 Pesos (Php388,000.00).

RESOLVED this 7th day of December 2021 via combination of on-site and videoconference meeting.

ATTEST:

Digitally signed by Espenilla Erwin D. ESPENILLA

Executive Assistant IV, OPC BAC Member

> Digitally signed by Ragsag Jonathan Rudolph Yandan

JONATHAN RUDOLPH Y. RAGSAG

OIC-Chief, DSTSD BAC Member Digitally signed by Aurelle Dominic Narag

ATTY. AURELLE DOMINIC E. NARAG

Executive Assistant IV, OPC BAC Member

Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

Attorney IV, Legal Division BAC Member

Digitally signed by Villasoto Ivy Grace Torres Date: 2021.12.15 08:05:20 +08'00'

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

OIC-Director, PPO BAC Vice Chairperson

Begataler

Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Date: 2021.12.15 12:45:02 +08'00'

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

Ref No.: 183-2021

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner
Head of the Procuring Entity

Date: 2 0 DEC 2021

The original of this document (only containing the BAC members' signature) is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued: 2 0 DEC 2021

Sherwin C. So Sole Proprietor Alphazone Digizone Marketing Taft Ave. St., Brgy. 097 Pasay City, Metro Manila

Dear Mr. So:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 183-2021, Series of 2021, the award for the procurement of Network Attached Storage amounting to **Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Pesos and 0/100 Pesos (Php388,000.00)**, VAT inclusive, is awarded to **Alpha Digizone Marketing** consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

2 0 DEC 2021

Conforme:

Sole Proprietor 21

Date: /el.th 20

Ref No.: 118-2021

NPC_BAC_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

Supplier: Address: TIN:	ALPHA DIGIZONE MARKETING Taft Ave. St. Brgy. 097 Pasay City Metro Manila			P.O. No. : Date :			
Gentlemen:				Mode of Procur	urement : Small Value Procurement		
Pleas	e furnish this O	ffice the following articl	es subject to the term	ns and conditions c	ontained herein	Translate 24	
lace of Deliver	y: NPC OFFI	CE				sys after the issuance of	
				Water Page			
Stock/	Thirty (30) working days after the issuance of		NTP/PO	Payment Term	LDDAP-ADA		
Property No.	Unit	Desc	ription	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
	Lot Network		ached Storage	1	388,000.00	388,000.00	
		Specifications:					
	NAS Processor		SPECIFICATIO				
	Compatible D	rive Interfaces	Quad Core 2.2 (SATA, NVMe	PLIX			
	Weight (Diskless) Memory (RAM)		8 GB DDR4 Non-ECC RAM				
	Network Card HDD Slot Support		10GBASE-T port for up to 10Gb connectivity				
	SSD Slot Support		5 pcs 4 pcs				
	HARD DRIVE		SPECIFICATION				
	Hard Drive Speed RPM		SATA 6Gb/s				
	Cache		7200 256MB				
	Size		3.5 Inch	77.73.07			
	Storage Size RPM		STB				
	Quantity		7200				
	SOLID STATE DRIVE		SPECIFICATION				
	SSD Speed Size		SATA 6Gb/s speeds of up to 560MB/s 2.5 Inch				
	Storage Size		2TB				
	Quantity		4				
	Warranty 3-years						
		Committee and Certifi	cate of Acceptance of Thirty (30) working of	and Acceptance Report by the Inspection and Acceptance of Output by the end-user days after issuance of NTP/PO. If the 30th day falls on weeken			
Marco I							
otal Amount	in Words)	THREE HUNDRED EIGHT	EIGHT THOUSAND PE	SOS ONLY			
ay shall be imp	OSED: Notice	delivered item/s.	conforming to this F	urchase Order, the	e Service Provider/	Supplier shall proceed w	
ici Mr. Joel Pagiulin	igun Jr. at (\$2)8234-	2228 local 119 or email of asoft	iprivacy.gov.ph for questie	ins/delivery and other co	ncerns.	/	
	///	4			/ ()		
Conforme:	18/1	Insoln D	n	Very truly you	rs, 1/		
	1)00	DUNINU	0		MN		
	V MR.	SHERWIN SO /	e	I VANDO	ATTY, MANUEL	The second secon	
	Signature over	Printed Name of Suppl	ier	Signature		of Authorized Official	
	700				Director IV	N	
		Date			Designal	tion	
	-				er 101	2011	
nd Cluster :				ORS/BURS No. : 06-101-2021-12			
nds Available : \$ 388,000. 90 \$				Date of the ORS/BURS: 2 R DEC 7071			
	1	100.					
	JI	ENSTANOY L. BALL	ICUD	Amount :	508,000	.00	
5	Signature over l	Printed Name of Chief	Accountant/Head of	,			
	Charles and the Control of the Contr	Accounting Division/U					